years, until January 20th, 2029 at 2359 hours, unless renewed as provided for below. 

2. Scope of City Services 

The City, through the FPD, agrees to provide emergency dispatching services to the 
aforementioned Coconino County Constables, twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a 
week, three hundred and sixty five (365) days a year as follows: 

2.1 The FPD will provide automated dispatching utilizing computer-aided dispatching.  The 

capabilities the FPD will make available to the Coconino County Constables include 
location of events utilizing cross streets, addresses and varied map coordinates as may be

[...]

2.3 The FPD will record all Coconino County Constable radio transmissions from the 

primary dispatch channel as received at the dispatch center, and all telephone 
transmissions on emergency lines present in the FPD dispatch center.  The FPD will 
maintain all recordings for a period not to exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar 
days, after which such records shall be destroyed.  When requested in writing, the FPD 
will provide recordings of incidents to a Coconino County Constable in a timely manner 
on standard compact disc. 

2.4 The City maintains two redundant on-line servers for the CAD operation and will